## SCHEDULE 1

## CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

## Land Reform (Scotland) Act 2003 (asp 2)

- 218.—(1) The Land Reform (Scotland) Act 2003 is amended as follows.
- (2) In section 34 (community bodies)—
  - (a) in subsection (1) for "memorandum and articles of association" substitute " articles of association";
  - (b) in subsection (3) for "the same meaning as in section 1(2)(b) of the Companies Act 1985" substitute "the meaning given by section 3(3) of the Companies Act 2006";
  - (c) in subsection (7) for "memorandum and articles" substitute " articles".
- (3) In section 71 (crofting community bodies)—
  - (a) in subsection (1) for "memorandum and articles of association" substitute " articles of association";
  - (b) in subsection (3) for "the same meaning as in section 1(2)(b) of the Companies Act 1985" substitute "the meaning given by section 3(3) of the Companies Act 2006";
  - (c) in subsection (7) for "memorandum and articles" substitute "articles".

Changes to legislation:
There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Companies Act 2006
(Consequential Amendments, Transitional Provisions and Savings) Order 2009, Paragraph 218.